Case No: 1301416/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Sandhu

Respondent: Carter Thermal Industries Group

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 21, 22 & 23 September 2022

Before: Employment Judge Flood

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondents: Mr Forrest (Legal representative)

JUDGMENT

The complaint against the respondent of unfair dismissal (contrary to sections 95 (1) (c) and 94 Employment Rights Act 1996) does not succeed and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Flood 23 September 2022

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing and a request for written reasons having been made, written reasons will be provided as soon as reasonably practicable.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.